FOI 2122068 - Human resource

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

1. Do you have a Chief of Staff? If so, what band are they please? (you might have more than 1)

Calderdale CCG does not have a role of Chief of Staff. The most senior management position in the CCG is the Accountable Officer. The Accountable Officer for Calderdale CCG is Robin Tuddenham. His salary is recharged to the CCG from Calderdale Council as he is also Chief Executive at the council and as such his salary is not an AfC banding.

2. Do they have line management responsibilities (even just understanding if they manage a team or any individuals would be really helpful.

Please see response to question 1.

3. The final question is what team do they sit in / job title might help with this - are they Chief of Staff in a particular office?

Please see response to question 1.